SECTION XI IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

LISTED ON: 24.07.2015

Court No. Item No. 27

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 20009 OF 2015

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF **WITH**

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1 & 2

(Application for Permission to file Additional Documents and Lengthy List of dates)

MAYO INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES & ANR.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The Special Leave Petition above mentioned has been filed against the Judgment and Order dated 06.07.2015 passed by the Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench, Lucknow in Misc. Bench No. 5772 of 2015.

It is submitted that the Special Leave Petition (C)No. 17342 of 2015 filed against Petitioner herein, respondent therein challenging the High Court order setting aside the letter of discharge of students admitted for session 2014-2015 was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10.07.2015 when the Court was pleased to direct issue of notice and same is still pending before the Hon'ble Court. Copy of order dated 10.07.2015 is enclosed herewith.

It is further submitted that Writ Petition(C) No. 370 of 2015 referred to on listing proforma and Annexure P-11 was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 09.07.2015 when the Court was directed issued of notice and the same is still pending before the Hon'ble Court. Copy of Record of Proceedings dated 09.07.2015 is annexed as Annexure P-11 at page no. 165.

It is submitted that Writ Petition(C) No. 469/2011 referred to on page(G) of list of dates was disposed of as withdrawn by this Hon'ble Court on 14.10.2014. Copy of order dated 14.10.2014 is enclosed herewith.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 21st day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ga