LISTED ON: 04.09.2015
BEFORE COURT NO:

ITEM NO:

SECTION:XIV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No. 24081/2015 WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned order)

Medical Council of India

... Petitioner

Versus

Malla Reddy Institute of Medical Sciences & Ors.

... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that the instant matter has been filed against the Judgment and Order dated 11.08.2015 of the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi in C.M. No. 13021/2015 in Writ Petition(C) No. 7106 of 2015 alongwith application for exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned order (regd. as I.A. No. 1).

It is further submitted that W.P.(C) No. 469/2014 wherein vide Order dated 18.09.2014 the Hon'ble Court has inter-alia directed that the medical colleges seeking renewal of permission shall file undertakings within 10 days to the effect that all defects in the medical colleges have been rectified was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 14.10.2014, when the Court was pleased to dispose of the same as withdrawn in terms of signed order. Copy of order dated 14.10.2014 is enclosed herewith.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 1st DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

COPY TO:

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv. Ch. No.

Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv. Ch. No.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

p-1