S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.24081/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/08/2015 in CM No.13021/2015 in WP No.7106/2015 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MALLA REDDY INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL

SCIENCES AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

INDIA

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned

judgment and interim relief and office report)

Date : 04/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, ASG

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar,Adv. Mr. Ramesh Allanki,Adv.

Mr. Avijit Man Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Rajgarhia,Adv.

Mr. Shaurya Sahay, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice by speed post, returnable on 14th

September, 2015.

Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, learned senior counsel, appearing

on behalf of Mr. Amit Kumar, learned Advocate-on-Record,

Signature Not Verified

waives notice for Respondent No.1. He seeks time to file

Digitally signed by Sarita Purohit Date: 2015.09.08

14:27:05 IST

Reason: vakalatnaam and counter affidavit.

Vakalatnama may be filed within one week from today

and counter affidavit may be filed within six days from

today. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within

three days thereafter.

List the matter on 14th September, 2015.

Ad-interim relief to the effect that the directions

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010333592015/truecopy/order-9.pdf

courtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

given by the High Court shall not be implemented until further orders. We hope that the High Court shall hear and if possible, dispose of the matter finally before 14th September, 2015.

(Sarita Purohit) Court Master (Mala Kumari Sharma) Court Master

2