# SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

<u>Civil Appeal No(s). 8815/2015</u>

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

#### **VERSUS**

MALLA REDDY INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES AND ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

# SLP(C) No. 20009/2015

(With (With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and appln.(s) for permission to submit additional document(s) and Interim Relief and Office Report)

# C.A. No. 6721-6722/2015

(With (With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and Office Report)

## SLP(C) No. 35064/2015

Interim Relief and Office Report)

#### C.A. No. 8836/2015

(With appln.(s) for modification and Office Report)

# SLP(C) No. 31535/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

## SLP(C) No. 30742/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

## SLP(C) No. 17342/2015

Interim Relief and Office Report)

## W.P.(C) No. 646/2015

(With (With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

# SLP(C) No. 35063/2015

(Interim Relief and Office Report)

#### SLP(C) No. 26835/2015

(Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 8816/2015

(Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 28351/2015

(With appln.(s) for directions and Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 9336/2015

(With (With appln.(s) for intervention and appln.(s) for intervention and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 8337/2016

(Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 12/04/2016 These appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Devvrat, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

List these matters tomorrow on Wednesday, 13<sup>th</sup> April, 2016 before a three-Judge Bench if available.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Veena Khera) Court Master