## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 9336/2015

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

SHRI ASTHA FOUNDATION FOR EDUCATION SOCIETY AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/05/2016 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv. Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Devvrat, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List this matter tomorrow on Thursday,  $12^{\rm th}$  May, 2016 before Court No.2.

(Ashok Raj Singh) Court Master (Veena Khera) Court Master